CH \$140.00 0921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Bank	FORMERLY FB Commercial Finance, Inc.	12/14/2016	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estes-Cox Corporation	
Street Address:	1295 H Street	
City:	Penrose	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0921049	ESTES
Registration Number:	0944537	COX
Registration Number:	1131659	COX HOBBIES
Registration Number:	2435166	COX
Registration Number:	2805392	NO. 2 ESTES SKY WRITER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: nancy.martinez-curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	448465
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

TRADEMARK 900387556 REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0413

Total Attachments: 3

source=448465--FB now First Bank release--DefaultName#page1.tif source=448465--FB now First Bank release--DefaultName#page2.tif

source=448465--FB now First Bank release--DefaultName#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Estes-Cox Corp. (previously Centuri Corporation) entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement with FB Commercial Finance, Inc. ("Lender"), dated August 27th, 2002, and recorded the following:

With the United States Patent and Trademark Office for trademarks on 09/06/2002, at Reel 2580, Frame 0620 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

With the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Patents on 09/06/2002, at Reel 013269, Frame 0211 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

With the United States Copyright Office for Copyrights on 09/11/2002, as document V3490D273 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Estes-Cox Corp. (previously Centuri Corporation) granted the Lender a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to its trademarks, copyrights and patents including the trademarks, patents and copyrights listed at **Attachment A** (the "Intellectual Property"), among other collateral to secure certain indebtedness (the "Loan"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender was a wholly-owned subsidiary of First Bank at all times and dates relevant to and referenced in this Release of Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the business operations of the Lender have been wound down and ceased; and

WHEREAS, the Loan has been paid in full and thus satisfied; and

WHEREAS, First Bank, as sole shareholder of the Lender at all times relevant hereto, desires to release its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property pledged pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, First Bank, as sole shareholder of the Lender at all times relevant hereto, hereby releases its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Intellectual Property to Estes-Cox Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Bank, as sole shareholder of the Lender at all times relevant hereto, has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year set forth below.

FIRST BANK

By: Phillip M. Lykens
Name: W
Title: SOP
Date: 13-14-16

Attachment A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
No. 2 Estes Sky Writer	2805392	01/13/2004
Cox Hobbies	1131659	03/11/1980
Estes	0921049	09/28/1971
Cox	2435166	03/13/2001
Cox	0944537	10/10/1972

<u>Patent</u>	Patent or App. Number	Registration Date
Model Rocket Kit Structure	5,267,885	12/07/1993

<u>Copyright</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Estes Rocket Labs – 3 Easy Steps	TXu001670101	2008

87083329.1

RECORDED: 12/20/2016